are hereby established and defined as follows: 

A. Runway Larger Than Utility Visual Approach Zone:  The inner edge of this 
approach One coincides with the width of the primary surface and is five 
hundred feet (500') wide.  The approach zone expands outward uniformly to 
a width of one thousand five hundred feet (1,500') at a horizontal distance of 
five thousand feet (5,000') from the primary surface. Its centerline being the 
continuation of the centerline of the runway. 

B. Runway Larger Than Utility with a Visibility Minimum Greater Than 
Three-Quarter (3/4) Mile Non-Precision Instrument Approach Zone: The 
inner edge of this approach zone coincides with the width of the primary 
surface and is five hundred feet (500') wide.  The approach zone expands 
outward uniformly to a width of three thousand five hundred feet (3,500') at 
a horizontal distance of ten thousand feet (10,000') from the primary 
surface.  Its centerline being the continuation of the centerline of the 
runway. 

C. Precision Instrument Runway Approach Zone: The inner edge of this 

approach zone coincides with the width of the primary surface and is one 
thousand feet (1,000') wide.  The approach zone expands outward uniformly 
to a width of sixteen thousand feet (16,000') at a horizontal distance of fifty 
thousand feet (50,000') from the primary surface.  Its centerline being the 
continuation of the centerline of the runway. 

D. Transitional Zones: These zones are hereby established as the area 

beneath the transitional surfaces.

[...]

Slopes upward and outward seven feet (7') horizontally 

for each foot vertically beginning at the sides of and at the same elevation 
as the primary surface and the approach zones, and extending to a height 
of one hundred fifty feet (150') above the airport elevation which is three 
thousand and thirty-three feet (3,033') above mean sea level.  In addition to 
the foregoing, there are established height limits sloping upward and 
outward seven feet (7') horizontally for each foot vertically beginning at the 
sides of and at the same elevation as the approach zones, and extending to

[...]

elevation as precision instrument runway approach surface and extending to 
a horizontal distance of five thousand feet (5,000') measured at ninety-
degree (90°) angles to the extended runway centerline. 

E. Horizontal Zone:  One hundred fifty feet (150’) above the airport elevation         

or a height of three thousand thirty-three feet (3,033’) above mean sea level. 

F. Conical Zone:  Slopes upward and outward twenty feet (20’) horizontally for 
each foot vertically beginning at the periphery of the horizontal zone and at 
one hundred fifty feet (150’) above the airport elevation and extending to a